
THIS 

Contract Number CM1143-Al2 

ADDENDUM 12/TENTH EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR LOBBYIST SERVICES 

ADDENDUM entered into this 21st day 

~5-(~-13 

of 

August 2013 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision 

of the St.ate of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") 

and MARK ANDERSON, 121 North Monroe Street, # 1401, Tallahassee, 

F'lor ida, 32301 1 (hereinafter referred to as "Anderson") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

,J,:-mu.ary 13, 2003; and 

t·THEP.EA.S, the original agreement provided for an initial 

t<:l_-rn br::gir1ning January 20, 2003 and ending January 20, 2004, 

'·:.LtY an r.;pl ion to extend upon mutual contract between the vendor 

and the C<.Junty; any extension of performance period under this 

provisjon shall be in one (1) year increments. 

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to initially extend the 

agreement for the remainder of the fiscal year ending September 

30, 20()4; and then for successive one year periods commencing 

October 1, 2004 and ending September 30, 2013; 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1 



Contract Number CM1143-A12 

1. In accordance with Section 13 of the Agreement dated 

January 13, 2003, the performance period is hereby 

extended for two (2) additional years beginning October 

1, 2013 and ending September 30, 2015. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement and subsequent 

amendments not in conflict with this Addendum shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
FLORIDA 

Its: 

legality by the 

2 



Contract Number CM1143-Al2 

sTATE oF Ft c\ C\ 
COUNTY OF Lee(\ 

Before me personally appeared, \\\C:\0?- f\rxlerso () , 
who is personally known or produced fL D L tl~((13;11£ci!:J.:x:xJ 
as identification, known to be the person described in and who 

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and 

before me that~she executed said instrument for the purposes 

therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and o 

Alxjus: ;- ' 2 013 . 

cial seal, this 

' l 

' ' 

~' ' 

of AQ\(\du 
n expires: d \ CA\..0 I\\.{) 

3 

at rge 

q day of 

CEJA r~<IE:.:JM.\N 
NOTARY PUOLIC 
STf<TE OF FLORIO/, 
Comm# EE173209 
Exolro!': 2/?..B/201(: 


